

County of Sacramento ● Environmental Management Department ● Environmental Compliance Division

10590 Armstrong Avenue • Suite A • Mather, CA 95655 • Voice (8 a.m. - 5 p.m.): 916/875-8550 • FAX: 916/875-8513

internet Address: http://www.emd.saccountv.net

## NOTICE TO COMPLY

This Notice To Comply Written Summary of Violations is issued with a Checklist Summary of Violations for each inspection type. Violations requiring priority corrective action are flagged in the red Priority Corrective Action summary box on this form.

Priority Corrective Action violations must be corrected within 14 days; all other violations must be corrected within 30 days (unless 3. otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply).

Proof of correction must be received by EMD within 19 days for Priority Corrective Action violations and within 35 days for all other violations (unless otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply).

A reinspection may occur at any time to verify correction of noted violations.

6.	Correction of the following	i violations may not preclude ent	forcement action being taken against this facility.	

	INSPECTION TIPE.	OXBP (	<b>y</b> wg	OTP OU	ST OAST	OSW	OUW	OCALARP	OREINSPECTI	ON
	INSPECTION DATE:	5/0/1	1	FACILITY	FAOU	10441				
	DBA/FACILITY NAME:	Valam	wha	Reprole	im Carra	drivi	1	SITE PH#	10)(195.	9252
	ADDRESS: INCO	P/NY	termo	n Pd.	CITY		anove	,	ZIP: PANO	4
	SPECIALIST:	10 che	- 1 Va	ndusun	SPECIA	LIST PHONE#	#: (916)	16788	Page 1	of 3
	By signing this regulatory violati		l acknowl	edge that con						
	a reinspection of				nd possible en	forcement a				i result iii
	RECEIVED BY:	Signature:	7		Print Nam	e: L. Pibbe	-N	TERN	Title: 1 WAL MGR	
The second	Priority Correc	tive Action	s notted i	n this box are						
				# HM3H	HM25 J	1MOZ,	W124,1	WIND,		
					' Who	<b>A</b>				
-	ECD Violation Code:			٧	Vritten Sumn	nary of Vio	olation <b>s</b>	Photo	S Taken □YE	s de
P	HM34*	Ub Ob	cerve	& Mree	,2750	allon t	otes in	The bo	neyard	)
_	14 DAYS				. All cor					
_	<u> </u>	mat	eral	Yum o	be (ar	uled o	with it	HUD C	ato.	
_		bus	ery !	label th	use to	tes a	rd si	lomit ph	iotos to 1	he_
_		thi	moni	unfal y	nanager				(EMP).	
_					Ath.	Derra	injock			
_							<b>_</b>			
1	1M35,W110	100	HUVE	d ox	2150	MIM!	totes	and or	re large	MW
_	MARGU	tank			100	r bui	ng M	anaged	populu	<u>' '</u>
_		9 20	MOW	(out	unes. E	mpty	AND	arriers	greater	<u>.`                                    </u>
_		This	5	gallons	very to	sic la	ibely	"EMPT	1" With 1	<u>N</u>
_		tate	<u> </u>	you or	aptich o	erd w	ther v	recycled	or retu	ned
_		191 <u>7</u>	e ver	dor w	thin 1	year.	Labella	Us empty	and abmi	tahahus
,	ast revised 4/15/2010	DC	OCT YPE: IN	ISPECTION REP		WHITE: EC		OTICE TO COMPLY	PAGE 1 SINGLE SIDE	l D doc



County of Sacramento • Environmental Management Department • Environmental Compliance Division

10590 Armstrong Avenue • Suite A • Mather, CA 95655 • Voice (8 a.m. – 5 p.m.): 916/875-8550 • FAX: 916/875-8513

Internet Address: <a href="http://www.emd.saccountv.net">http://www.emd.saccountv.net</a>

# **NOTICE TO COMPLY, continued**

INSPECTION DATE:	FACILITY ID# TAKEN 1040 Page 2 Of 3
DBA/FACILITY NAME	Mamaint Retinitum (Im). ADDRESS: 10190 WAterman Rd. 95024 SPECIALIST PHONE: (916) 876 7888
SPECIALIST:	SPECIALIST PHONE: (916) 870 7888  Prith Name:  Prith Name:
RECEIVED 61.	Prin Name: DAU & TIBBERT TERMINEL MER
ECD Violation	Written Summary of Violations, continued
Code:	None and subset work at the state of the
# MIDO #	Observed several rushed too gallon downs in the
LANDRYS	All containers that how hazardous
,	waste must be in good condition. Either:
	of provide a suitable, non-rused container
	and transfor the contents into it and submit photos; of
	Disasse of all disasse on the
	2 Dispuse of all arrass are contents
	through a licensia hazardors waste harler and orbinit
	a copy of the waste receipt.
,	
*W120 #	Facility has not drauacturized the contents that
14 PAYS	is generated in the QA/QC Lab. The Ferminal Manager
13 2034	states that an of the emulsion apphalt
	sumples after all necessary testing is completed, is taken
-	to the reclaimer to be reclaimed. Properly characterize
	this material muste emulsion for phase to determine
	if hazundan waste and a state certified
	laboratory. Nomit copy of text regults; OF provide
	a detailed explaination of your generalize knowledge.
-	a conjunter displantations of your affecting primaries.
	Refer to page 1 for instructions



County of Sacramento ● Environmental Management Department ● Environmental Compliance Division

10590 Armstrong Avenue • Suite A • Mather, CA 95655 • Voice (8 a.m. – 5 p.m.): 916/875-8550 • FAX: 916/875-8513

Internet Address: <a href="http://www.emd.saccounty.net">http://www.emd.saccounty.net</a>

# **NOTICE TO COMPLY, continued**

	1
INSPECTION DATE:	FACILITY ID# FAW OUT Page 3 Of 5
DBA/FACILITY NAME:	Miamont Ednium Corp. ADDRESS: WYO Waterman Rd. 97024
SPECIALIST: VINU	specialist phone: (916) 876 1888
RECEIVED BY: Signat	Prin Name: Title: TENNING MAL
ECD Violation	Written Summary of Violations, continued
Code:	(S).
&HWO 2 =	Facility has incorrectly reparted its Adductionic Acid
140AYS	on the chemical innerton forms typhrochronic acid is
	on extremely hazardous substance (EHD, which was
	marcial no on the inventory Drn. Also, at time of
	igupection. The major for the hydrichloric acid
	Used on-site curently is 37% by weight. The
	current inventory from on file at Emo is listed as
	7-15% by weight. Update revise this inventing from
	for hydrochloric acid with correct information
	and whenit a cam to EMO.
Milter &	Hydrochwoic acid of 37% concentration is an
1	extremely hazardow orbitance (EHS) and may be orbict to additioned hazardow materials regulations.
:	adatione narradous materials regulations.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Refer to page 1 for instructions

DOC TYPE: INSPECTION REPORT WHITE=ECD YELLOW=FACILITY

To print: 4/23/10 AS:gfb W:\Data\FORMSARCHIVE\HM\GENERAL HM\NOTICE TO COMPLY CONTINUATION PAGE.doc

# 10590 Armstrong Avenue, Ste. A • Mather, CA 95655 • Voice (8am – 5pm): 916-875-8550 • FAX: 916-875-8513 • On the Web: www.emd.saccounty.net County of Sacramento ● Environmental Management Department ● Environmental Complianoe Division

# Checkiist Summary of Violations for Business Plan / Hazardous Materials / Above Ground Storage Tanks

		dous materials / Above Ground Storage Tail				
FACILITY ID	FA 0010	SPECIALIST: VNULL VANJUM INSPEC	AD NOIL	TE:		
DBA/FAOIL	TY NAME: MAN M	+ PIMILIM (NYD. ADDRESS: 101)910 WHE	m	n	Rd	
HAZ	ZARDOUS In	structions: FIX CANNO. OF	V 0	191	<u> </u>	$\overline{0}$
. 1	1.	Priority Corrective Action violations must be corrected within 14 days; all other violations must be correct	ted with	in 30	days, (	unless
٠ (	2.	otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply).  Proof of correction must be received by EMD within 19 days for Priority Corrective Action violations and within 3	35 davs f	or all o	ther via	lations
		(unless otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply). Complete and submit the Return To Compliance Stachecklist.				
MA	TERIALS	Facility status is evaluated for each item on this Checklist as follows:				
1000		C= Compliance V= Violation N/A= Not Applicable RV= Repeat Violation		1114	04-4	
Violation Code	Authority	Requirement	С	acility V	Statu N/A	s RV
нмоо	SCC 6.96.030	Has permit for hazardous materials storage.		0		0
HM01	19CCR 2729.2	Adequate submission / completion of Business Activities & Owner / Operator Identification Forms.	A	0		0
(HM02)	19CCR 2729.2	Adequate submission / completion of chemical inventory forms.	X	0		X
HM02A	19CCR 2729.45	Adequate submission / completion of the annual hazardous materials renewal plan.		0		O
HM02B	19CCR 2729.5	Annual submission of Business Activities & Owner / Operator Identification and chemical inventory forms when required by EPCRA (if storing >10,000 pounds of a hazardous material or an amount ≥ the TPQ or 500 lbs [whichever is less] for an extremely hazardous material).		0		0
HMOS	19CCR 2729.2	Adequate submission / completion of site map.	A	0		0
HM04	H&SC 25504 & 25503.5	Adequate submission / completion / retention of written Consolidated Contingency Plan.	7	0		0
HM07	H&SC 25503.5	HMP is maintained on-site or is accessible.		0		0
HM10	H&SC 25504(c) & 19CCR 2732	Initial employee training program for hazardous materials/emergency response implemented and adequate.		0		0
HM11	H&SC 25504(c) & 19CCR 2732	Annual hazardous materials/emergency response refresher component of the employee training program implemented and adequate.	1	0		0
HM12	19CCR 2731(c)	MSDS (Material Safety Data Sheets) are accessible.	Z	0		0
HM2D	19CCR 2731(c)	Emergency shutoffs for chemical processes or equipment are labeled.	Z	0		0
HM21	19CCR 2731(c)	Emergency equipment (such as fire extinguishers, spill prevention & alarm equipment) tested & maintained as necessary (e.g. fire extinguishers assessed annually).	P	0		0
HM22	19CCR 2731(c)	Adequate spill control and spill mitigation materials are available (e.g. absorbents, rags, or shop vac).		0		0
HM23	19CCR 2731(c)	Ability to protect against/prevent any unplanned release to air, soil or surface water as warranted (e.g. berms, secondary containment, drain covers, socks, etc).	JQ/	0		0
HM30	19CCR 2731(c)	Containers, tanks (fixed or portable) and totes are kept closed unless in use.	7	0		0
HM31	19CCR 2731(c)	Containers, tanks (fixed or portable) and totes are in good condition.	F	0		0
HM32	19CCR 2731(c)	Containers, tanks (fixed or portable) and totes stored in a manner to prevent rupture, leaking or structural deterioration.	9	0		0
НМ33	19CCR 2731(c)	Containers, tanks (fixed or portable) and totes are compatible with contents.	Z	0		0
HM342	19CCR 2731(c)	Containers, tanks (fixed or portable) and totes are properly labeled.		0		Ø
(HM35)	22CCR 66261.7	Containers, tanks (fixed or portable) and totes are disposed of properly when empty.		0	□,	Ø
HM4D	19CCR 2731(c)	Minimal spills in storage area. All spills promptly addressed to prevent discharge to air, soil or surface water.	Z,	0		0
HM41	19CCR 2731(c)	Storage area is maintained to separate incompatible materials.	Z	0		2
	1SC 270.3	Does the facility have AST(s)?  ☐ If AST(s) are < 1,320 gallons, they are unregulated. ☐ If AST(s) are ≥ 1,320 and < 10,000 gallons, complete Tier I/II APSA Facility Checklist. ☐ If AST(s) are ≥ 10,000 gallons, refer to AST Team.	YES		NO /	
OBS/REC	None	Any comments entered with this code are observations or recommendations only and are not violated understanding or suggested preventative practice but is not currently required.	ions. S	uch in	format	ion is

10590 Armstrong Avenue • Suite A • Mather, CA 95655

Internet Address: http://www.emd.saccounty.net Voice (Sam - 5pm): 916/875-8550 • FAX: 916/875-8513

### **RETURN TO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT**

This <u>Return To Compliance Statement</u> must be returned to EMD within 19 days of your facility's inspection for Priority Corrective Action violations and within 35 days for all other violations (unless otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply). Also include copies of any proof of compliance documents (e.g. photos, copies of manifests/disposal records or receipts, or other original paperwork).

					Complia	noo Cortificatio	200						
	Compliance Certification  1. I certify that the violations noted on the Notice To Comply (and accompanying inspection checklists) have been corrected in the												
1.	<ol> <li>I certify that the violations noted on the Notice To Comply (and accompanying inspection checklists) have been corrected in the manner indicated below.</li> </ol>												
2.	accurate and complete.												
3.													
<del></del>	4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing certification is true and correct.												
Executed	Executed at: , California Date:												
Signature	Signature: Printed Name:												
Position/1	Position/Title:												
				Summa	ry of Viola	ation Complia	nce Action						
Codo	Summary of Violation Compliance Action Check Type of Evidence Code Submitted Code Submitted Code Submitted Code Submitted Code												
Code	Code Submitted Code Submitted Code Submitted Code Submitted Photo Paperwork Statement Photo Paperwork Statement												
HM00	' - 🗆			HM I1				HM33					
HM01	'- D	_		HM12		0	<u> </u>	HM34			0		
HM02				HM20	-			HM35	0				
HM02A	🗆			HM21				HM40					
HM02B				HM22		0		HM41					
HM03	`-		0	HM23									
HM04		0		HM30	0		_						
HM07			٥	HM31	0								
HM10	. 🗅			HM32									
Statements													
	•												
	`~	<del></del>											
	· <u>·</u>								<u>-</u>				
	•							==-					
	• .								<u> </u>		_		
	•												
	'- '												
						<del>.</del>		<u> </u>			-		

	HAZAKU	OUS WASTE	Does facility have reportable quantities of H		JIM	<del>-1</del> V	M						
	1.5			ittal & separate HM Inspection/Checklist for waste.									
			No. No additional HM requirements for waste.										
INSTRUCTIONS:													
1	other vi		tions must be corrected within 14 days; all I within 30 days (unless otherwise noted on the	Proof of correction must be received by EMD of Corrective Action violations and within 35 dotherwise noted on the Notice To Comply). Compliance Statement on the back of this che	days for all other violations (unless Complete and submit the Return To								
		•	status is evaluated for each inspection re										
			on Observed ● V= Violation Observed ● NA= Not	Applicable • $U = Undetermined • RV = Repeated$			ITV CT	STATUS					
	VIOLATION CODE	AUTHORITY	Require	MENTS	NVO	V	III SIII. An	U					
PERMIT	W100	SCC 6.98.030	Facility has a permit for hazardous waste generation.				0						
TRAINING	W101	22CCR 66262.34(d)	Have a designated emergency coordinator who respor and makes notifications if emergency threatens health		A		0						
SQG TRA	W102 W103	22CCR 66262.34(d)	number and locations of fire extinguishers, spill control 40CFR Part 262.34(d)(5).]										
CESQG/SQG	₩103	22CCR 66262.34(d)	Have implemented minimum emergency response/not 40CFR Part 262.34(d)(5).]	fication to CUPA and CA EMA procedures (ref.	9	0	0						
SE	W104 22CCR 66262.34(d) Employees thoroughly familiar with proper waste handling and emergency procedures relevant to their responsibilities [ref. 40CFR Part 262.34(d)(5).]												
	W105	22CCR 6626 <b>2</b> .34	Containers or tanks provided and suitable for accumula	ation of hazardous waste.	18		0						
	W106	22CCR 66265.171	CONTAINERS NOT LEAKING AND IN GOOD CONOMON (NOT	RUSTED OR DEFECTIVE.)	NO.	A	0						
AGEN	W107	22CCR 66265.173	Containers kept closed unless adding/removing waste.		6	<i> </i>	0	0					
W103 22CCR 66262.34(d) Have implemented minimum emergency response/notification to CUPA and CA EMA procedures released.  W104 22CCR 66262.34(d) Employees thoroughly familiar with proper waste handling and emergency procedures release responsibilities [ref. 40CFR Part 262.34(d)(5).]  W105 22CCR 66262.34 Containers or tanks provided and suitable for accumulation of hazardous waste.  W106 22CCR 66265.171 Containers Not Leaking And in Good Conomon (Not Rusted or Defective.)  W107 22CCR 66265.173 Containers kept closed unless adding/removing waste. Containers managed in a manner to rupture or leaking.  W108 22CCR 66265.172 Containers not reactive with contents.  Containers and portable tanks labeled as "Hazardous Waste" with Generator name/address //hazards/physical state/EPA ID#. Missing accumulation start date   = Class II. (Exception label "Used Oil" rather than "Hazardous Waste." Remaining requirements still apply).  W110 22CCR 66261.7 Containers >5 gallons managed properly when empty (dated when empty idented recorded, returnity in the stress of the post place by triple incord with granted in recorded, returnity in the stress of the post place by triple incord with granted in recorded.							0						
CCNTAINER MANAGEMENT	W109	22CCR 66262.31-34	Containers and portable tanks labeled as "Hazardous \ /hazards/physical state/EPA ID#. Missing accumulation label "Used Oil" rather than "Hazardous Waste." Rema	start date 🗖 = Class II. (Exception: for used oil.	1	0	0						
l	W110	22CCR 66261.7	Containers >5 gallons managed properly when empty within 1 year; if held EHS, must also be triple-rinsed wi	W.		0	0						
ξS.	W111	22CCR 66262.34(d)	(SQG tanks) – Hazardous waste accumulation tanks in monitoring equipment, tank level) and weekly (tank cor	spected daily (discharge control equipment,	0		9	0					
ekeeping/Spill Prevention HW TANKS	W112	<b>2</b> 2CCR6626 <b>2</b> .31-34	Stationary tanks labeled as "Hazardous Waste" and me used oil, label as "Used Oil" rather than "Hazardous Wate" Missing accumulation start date   — Class II.	rked with accumulation start date. [Exception: For	0	۵	1	0					
	W113	22CCR 66265.35	Unobstructed aisle space provided and maintained.	1		0							
ion	W114	22CCR 66265.32(a) and (b)	Has access to communication equipment for emergence	y response (phone, alarm, or 2 way radio.)	18,		0						
event	W115	22CCR 66265.32(c) and (d)	Has portable fire extinguishing equipment and water fo	firefighting.	P,		0						
<u>-</u>	W116	22CCR 66265.32(c)	Adequate spill control and spill mitigation materials ava		10	0	0						
g/Spi	W117	22CCR 66265.31	Ability to protect against / prevent any unplanned releaterms, secondary containment, drain covers, socks, et	c.)	P	0	0						
epini	W118	22CCR 66265.33	Emergency equipment (such as fire extinguishers, spill decontamination equipment) tested and maintained as	necessary.	B		0						
Housekeeping/Spill Prevention	W119	22CCR 66265.31	Minimal spills in storage areas. All spills promptly addrewater.	essed to prevent discharge to air, soil or surface	P		0						
운	W120	22CCR 66265.174	Storage area inspected weekly for leaking or deteriorat	ed containers.	6		0						
	W121	22CCR 66265.177	SEPARATION OF INCOMPATIBLE HAZARDOUS WASTES.		ø		0	П					
Used Oil	W122	22CCR 66266.130	Proper handling, labeling, management, and recycling Used Oil Filters" with accumulation start date and dispoton.))		0	0	ø						
ຶ້	W123	H&SC 25250.7	Used Oil not contaminated with hazardous waste ot	ner than minimal amounts of vehicle fluids.	0		1						
C			with this code are observations or recommendations of is not currently required.	nly and are not violations. This information is ed	ucationa	l or su	ggeste	4					

### County of Sacramento ● Environmental Management Department ● Environmental Corripliance Division

10590 Armstrong Avenue, Ste. A • Mather, CA 95655

Internet Address: <a href="http://www.emd.saccounty.net">http://www.emd.saccounty.net</a> Voice (8am – 5pm): 916/875-8550 • FAX: 916/875-8513

### **RETURN TO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT**

This <u>Return To Compliance Statement</u> must be returned to EMD within 19 days of your facility's inspection for Priority Corrective Action violations and within 35 days for all other violations (unless otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply.) Also include copies of any proof of compliance documents (e.g. photos, copies of manifests/disposal records or receipts, or other original paperwork.)

1.	I certify th	at the violation	ns noted on t	he Notice T		and accompan		on checklists	s) have bee	en corrected in	the manner		
2.	indicated b	eiow.								tion to be true, a			
<b>Z</b> .	complete.	опану еханин	eu any allache	a document	ation Submit	ted as proonor	compliance a	na i belleve i	ine iniormat	ion to be true, a	accurate and		
3.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,												
4.	4. i declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing certification is true and correct.												
Executed	l at:	ı	, California			Date:							
Signature	Signature: Printed Name:												
Position/	Position/Title:												
			SUMMARY	OF HAZAR	DOUS WAS	STE VIOLATIO	ON COMPLIA	NCE ACTIO	)N				
Violation	Ev	Check Type o		Violation		Check Type o		Violation	E .	Check Type o			
Code	Photo	Paperwork	Statement	Code	Photo	Paperwork	Statement	Code	Photo	Paperwork	Statement		
W100				W124									
W102				W125									
W103		. 🛮		W126									
W104		, 🗆		W127						l.			
W105		, 0		W128					<u> </u>				
W106				W129									
W107		, 🗅		W130									
W108				W131									
W109				W132					-				
W110				W133	0					ļ			
W111	<u> </u>			W134					<del></del>				
W112				W135									
W113				W136					<u> </u>				
W114 ·				W137									
W115	,			W138							-		
W116		. 🛚		W139									
W117		· 🛚		W140									
W118				W141					<u> </u>				
W119 W120		- 0		W142 W143									
W120				TP00									
W122		. 🗆											
W123													
Statement	s: <u>.</u>			<u> </u>									
		·						<del> </del>					
	•	,											
							· · ·						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										

		a c
		unt
		3000
		mdô
5		Ø 30
	l	3
SE		N.
		Z I
3	ŀ	M 916 875-8550 . FAX: 916 875-8513 ON
WEN.		75.85
Z K		168
		Ϋ́
2		• E
¥		-855
5 2		6875
	١	19 (Md)
MANA		AM-5P
7	İ	DICE (8)
		55 • Voi
		5655
		38 AS
Z Z		A • MATHER C
2		MAT
5		E.A.
5		E. ST
,	l	VEN
		ONG
		MSTR
		<b>30 AR</b>
		105

		CHE	CKLIST	SUMMARY	OF VIOLAT	IONS FO	R HAZAF	RDOUS V	/ASTE	(Pag	e 2 of 2	2)				
Fa	cility ID#:	H1)()	10441	Facility Name:	PMAMO	nt le	mullin	1 MMD.	Inspectio	n Date:	5	oly				
	HAZARDO	US	INSTRUCT		T	1	T	7	Specialis	t: VI	(D) (A)	he.	1/1	MARC		
	WASTE		1.	corrected within 14 corrected within 30	corrected within 14 days; all other violations must be for Priority Corrective Correction within 30 days (upless otherwise poted on						nust be received by EMD within 19 days the Action violations and within 35 days sources otherwise noted on the Notice ete and submit the Return To Compliance					
	VIOLATION		VVQ = Na Viola	ty status is evalua ation Observed • V=	Violation Observed	d • WA= Not Ap	pplicable ● U = i					LITY SIT	ATES			
	CODE	AUT	HORITY			REQUIREMEN	TS			NVO	V	NA NA	Į į	RV		
	W124	H&SC 25	189.5(A)		PER DISPOSAL OF HA					B		0		0		
PING	W125	22CCR 6		Facility has valid /active EPA ID Number (Information and application available at <a href="https://www.dtsc.ca.gov">www.dtsc.ca.gov</a> .)								0	0	0		
Ā	W126	22CCR 6		Proper characteriz			·	_	- 4,	X	***	0		0		
CORD	W127 W128	H&SC 25	6262.40(c) 163	Hazardous waste a	ransported by a lice			exception: TSDF	or	B		0		0		
12	W129	H&SC 25		HHW generator tra Hazardous waste s		rized TSDE or r	ecycler for disno	nsal		6		0		0		
VAST	W130	22CCR 6		Hazardous waste r					roperly.	B,		ŏ	6	ŏ		
NS N	W131	22CCR 6		Hazardous waste r	nanifests, bills of lar	ding and/or con	solidated manife	ests retained for	3 years.	1		0		0		
HAZARDOUS WASTE RECORD KEEPING	W132	22CCR 6 and 22CC 66262.34		Legible copy of the waste generator uniform hazardous waste manifest mailed to DTSC within 30 days of hazardous waste shipment.  Copies of uniform hazardous waste manifest received and signed by TSDF retained on site								0		0		
-	W133	22CCR 6	6262.40(a)	Copies of uniform I for 3 years.	iazardous waste ma	anifest received	l and signed by	TSDF retained o	n site	9		0		0		
	W134	22CCR 6	6 <b>2</b> 62.42	Exception report fill days of waste ship		DF signed man	ifest(s) copies no	ot obtained withi	n 45	0		Ø		0		
	W135		6262.34(a) <sub>-</sub> QG)	> 1000kg / 270 gal	Hazardous waste disposed of within 90 days of initial accumulation date (required if generate > 1000kg / 270 gallons of hazardous waste per month or >1kg of acutely/extremely hazardous waste per month.)							0	0	0		
ACCUMULATION TIME	W136	and H&S0	6262.34(d) C 25123.3(c) SQG)	if facility generates than 1620 gallons)	Hazardous waste disposed of within 180 days from the first day of accumulation (eligible only if facility generates <1000 kg / 270 gallons hazardous waste per month and never stores more than 1620 gallons) or within 270 days from first day of accumulation if waste destination is more than 200 miles from generator site.							Ŋ		0		
CCUMUL	W137	and H&S0	6262.34(d) C <b>2</b> 5123.3( <b>c</b> ) ESQG)	Hazardous waste of 270 days of accum generator site.						0		Ø		0		
A	W138		6262.34(e) ccumulation)	gallons accumulate (eligible for satellite	Hazardous waste disposed within 1 year of accumulation start date (even if <100 kg / 27 gallons accumulated) OR within 90 days of accumulating 55 gallons – whichever comes first (eligible for satellite rule only if waste accumulation at/near point of generation and meet labeling and storage conditions.)						<u> </u>	y	0	0		
WASTE	W139	22CCR 66	6273.8(b)	Universal Waste (fl switches/thermosta facility generates < generate < 5 CRTs	its/lamps, etc.) are r 100kg of RCRA ha / year.))	not being dispo zardous waste	sed of into the tra per month + UW	ash. (CESQUW) is generated (n	G= nust	p	Ö	0		0		
UNIVERSAL WASTE	W140	22CCR 66	6273.3039	Proper handling, la document accumul accumulation start facility is a SQHUW any time).	ation start date, sen and retain disposal/	nd to collection/ recycling docur	disposal/recyclin nentation for 3 y	g facility within 1 ears. (Reguired	l year of if	0		1		0		
REOYCLABLE MATERIALS	W141	22CCR 66	6266.81	Proper handling, labeling, management, and recycling of spent automotive lead acid batteries [Must be stored on a non-reactive surface, disposed of every 6 months (if >1 ton) or annually (if < 1 ton).]								\$				
REOYCLABLE MATERIALS	W142	H&SC 25	143.9	Proper handling, la						0		Þ		0		
REO	W143	H&SC 25	143.10	Proper completion 100kg / 27 gallons material.)						0		9		0		
Unauth. Trt.	<b>T</b> P00	H&SC 252	201	Authorized treat	MENT OF HAZARdou:	S WASTES.				0		1		0		
C				th this code are obs s not currently requi		nmendations o	nly and are not	violations. Thi	s informa	tion is ed	ucationa	or sug	<b>g</b> ested			

Is Facility an LQG of HW (generates >1,000 kg/270 gallons/2,200 lbs/month)? NO D YES D If YES, complete LQG Checklist.

To print 12/30/2010 gb W:\Data\FORMSARCHIVE\HM\REG COMP\REG COMP\REG COMNINSPECT CHECKLISTS\HW CHECKLISTS\CHECKLIST SUMM YOHW PAGE 2.doc Page 2

### County of Sacramento ● Environmental Management Department ● Environmental Compliance Division

10590 Armstrong Avenue, Ste. A • Mather, CA 95655

Internet Address: http://www.emd.saccounty.net Voice (8am - 5pm): 916/875-8550 • FAX: 916/875-8513

### RETURN TO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

This Return To Compliance Statement must be returned to EMD within 19 days of your facility's inspection for Priority Corrective Action violations and within 35 days for all other violations (unless otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply.) Also include copies of any proof of compliance documents (e.g. photos, copies of manifests/disposal records or receipts, or other original paperwork.)

^	_ 12	O	
C.Om	nijance	Certifica	นดก

- I certify that the violations noted on the Notice To Comply (and accompanying inspection checklists) have been corrected in the manner indicated below.
- I have personally examined any attached documentation submitted as proof of compliance and I believe the information to be true, accurate and complete.

3. 4.		e that there are nder penalty of			<del>-</del>			compliance	with violatio	ns noted.	
Executed	l at:		, Califomia			Date:					
Signature	e:	-				Printed Nar	ne:				
Position/	Title:	٠,									
			SUMMARY	OF HAZAR	DOUS WA	STE <b>V</b> IOLATIO	ON COMPLIA	NCE ACTIO	ŅN		
Violation Code	Ev	Check Type o	of itted	Violation Code		Check Type o	of itted	Violation Code	E	Check Type o	of itted
	Photo	Paperwork	Statement		Photo	Paperwork	Statement	Code	Photo	Paperwork	Statement
W100				W124							
W102	·, 🗆			W125							<del></del>
W103 W104		• 🗈		W126 W127							
W104 W105				W127							
W105 W106				W128 W129							
W107	\ <u>\</u>			W130							
W108	. 0			W131							
W109	, 🗆			W132		_					<del></del>
W110				W133							
Will				W134							
W112				W135							
W113				W136							
W114				W137							
W115		, -		W138							
W116	. 0			W139							
W117				W140							
W118	\ _			W141							
W119				W142							
W120	·			W143							
W121				<b>TP</b> 00							
W122	- 🗆										
W123				Ĺ							
Statements	S:										
								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	·										
							<del> </del>				
	40/00/0040										

Fa	acility i	1AT	40104	41	PAIA MOUNT POTONUM COM.	spection Dale	5	10/1	1	
		GENERATO		INSTRUC	TIONS:	oecialist	1hi	M	2/11	W
	-			1.	Priority Corrective Action violations must be corrected within 14 days; all other violations must be corrected within 30 days (unless otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply).  Proof of correct days for Priorit within 35 days noted on the Notice To this checklist.	ty <b>Co</b> rrecti for all othei lotice ™o Co	ve Acti violatio mply).	on viola ons (unle Comple	itions ar ess other te and s	nd nwise ubmit
			NVO =		atus is evaluated for each inspection requirement on this Checklist as follows Observed • V= Violation Observed • NA= Not Applicable • U = Undetermined • RV= Repeat					
		<b>Violation</b> Code	Auth	orily	LQG REQUIREMENTS (Generates more than 1,000kg/270 gallons per month of HW)	NVO	Faci V	ility Sta	itus U	RV
		W144	22CCR 66	262.41	LQGs of RCRA hazardous waste (>1000kg/month) submitted Biennial Report to DTSC by March 1 of even years for prior calendar years and copy retained on-site for 3 years.	0		9		0
    <u> </u>	5	W145	22CCR 66	265.51-56	Adequate submission / completion / retention of written Consolidated Contingency Plan.	B		0		0
Decom Kremic	NECORD NEEP	W146	22CCR 67	100.3	(SB 14) – Source Reduction requirements met for facility routinely generating > 12.000kg (approx. 3.165 gallons or 26,400lbs) hazardous waste per year (automotive fluids exempt from waste totals calculation.) Includes: Source Reduction Plan, HW Management Performance Report, and submission of Summary Progress Report every 4 years with all retained for 3 years after preparation. Documents must be made available within 5 days of request. (If <250 employees, only complete DTSC's Hazardous Waste Source Reduction Compliance Checklist and Summary Progress Report.)	0		ø		0
		W147	22CCR 66	265.16(a)	Employees trained on emergency response procedures, equipment use, chemical handling and safety, etc.	B		0		0
	2	W148	22CCR 66265.16(a)		Employees trained on proper hazardous waste management practices.	1 p		0		0
IBEME		W149 22CCR 66265.16(b)		265.16(b)	Employee training completed within 6 months for new hires / new position / or new facility.	0		0		0
	9 115	W150 W151	22CCR 66		Employee training includes an annual refresher component. Written documentation of employee training retained for 3 years.	B		0		0
TRAINING REQUIREMENTS		W152	22CCR 66		Written documentation of training includes a brief outline of training program and dates of training.	ø	0	0		0
TRAINING REOLIBEMENT		W153	22CCR 66	265.16(d)	Written documentation of training includes employee names, job titles and job descriptions.	ø		0		0
		W154	22CCR 66	265.193	Stationary hazardous waste tank system has secondary containment.	0		A		0
·   2		W155	22CCR 66	265.195	Stationary hazardous waste tank system inspected daily and inspections are documented.	0		91		0
HAZABDOIR WASTE TANK BEOINDENE	ובתסוצבואנ	W156	22CCR 66	265.194(b)	Stationary hazardous waste tank system has spill prevention controls (e.g. check valves), overill protection controls (e.g. auto shut off, level sensing device or alarms, etc.)	0		A		0
NA AN	YNY	W157	22CCR 66	265.192(a)	Written hazardous waste tank system assessment obtained and kept on file at facility.	0		B		0
VACTE T	A SIE	W158	22CCR 66	262.192(a)	Written hazardous waste tank system assessment reviewed and certified by an independent, qualified Professional Engineer (P.E.) registered in CA.	0		91		0
2	500	. <b>W</b> 159	22CCR 66	265.192	Hazardous waste tank system assessment documents compliance with all requirements listed in 22CCR 66265.192.	0		Ø		0
47.40	אלאעו	W160 <sup>°</sup>	22CCR 66	265.193	Hazardous waste tank system secondary containment and leak detection meet requirements for hazardous waste tank systems.	0		9		0
=	ָב	W161	22CCR 66	265.196(c)	Hazardous waste removed from the secondary containment in a timely manner.	0		1		0
		W162	22CCR 66	265.197	Properly completed and / or documented closure for hazardous waste tank system.	0		9		0
OBSEDVATIONS	OBSERVATIONS	Obs/Rec.			d with this code are observations or recommendations only and are not violations. The practice but is not currently required.	his inform	ation is	educa	itional d	OF .
								-		

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO • ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT • ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE DIVISION

LQG CHECKLIST SUMMARY OF VIOLATIONS FOR HAZARDOUS WASTE (PAGE 1 OF 1)

PAGE 1

### County of Sacramento ● Environmental Management Department ● Environmental Compliance Division

10590 Armstrong Avenue, Suite A • Mather, CA 95655

Internet Address: http://www.emd.saccountv.net Voice (8am - 5pm): 916/875-8550 • FAX: 916/875-8513

### RETURN TO COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

This <u>Return To Compliance Statement</u> must be returned to EMD within 19 days of your facility's inspection for Priority Corrective Action violations and within 35 days for all other violations (unless otherwise noted on the Notice To Comply.) Also include copies of any proof of compliance documents (e.g. photos, copies of manifests/disposal records or receipts, or other original paperwork.)

### Compliance Certification

- I certify that the violations noted on the "Notice To Comply" (and accompanying inspection checklists) have been corrected in the manner indicated below.
- I have personally examined any attached documentation submitted as proof of compliance and I believe the information to be true, accurate and complete.

Printed Name:

- 3. i am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information and/or for non-compliance with violations noted.
- 4. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing certification is true and correct

. California

Executed at:

Signature:

Position	/Title:								*****		
				SUMMA	RY OF LQ	G COMPLIAN	ICE ACTION				
Violation Code	E\ Photo	Check Type of the Check Type o	of itted Statement	Violation Code	Check Type of Evidence Submitted Photo Paperwork Statement		Violation Code	Check Type of Evidence Submitted Photo Paperwork Statement			
W144								<del></del>			
W145											
W146											
W147											
W148				············							
W149											
W150											
W151											
W152											
W153											
W154											
W155											
W156									[ .	,	
W157											
W158											
W159											
W160											
W161											
W162											
<u> </u>				ļ							
							<u> </u>				·
					ļ				<b></b>		
									<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>
Statement	IS:										
						<del></del>					
							** *				
	•										
			<u> </u>		·						
T- Driet 11/10	10040 -e- 1411D	ata\EODMCADCH	IVENUMBEC CO	MDIDEC COM	UNEDECTION	ECKLISTS/PIW C	HCKI ETEN OC B	ETHEN TO CO	NADI CODD I	CTC BACK CIDE	DC 2 des

		HAZARD	OUS M	ATERIALS	FACILI <sup>*</sup>	TY INSPE	CTION	NOTES			
Facility Type:	bes 4	<b>9</b> WG <b>O</b> TP	OUST	<b>⊘</b> st ⊙	Duw	OSW ORI	EINSPECT	ΓΙΟΝ	Page	e	of <u>4</u>
Inspection Date:	05/00	)/11	F	Facility ID #: FA0010441 Specialist: Rebec				ca Kno	che Windu		
Facility Name:	Param	ount Petro	leum <b>C</b> o	rporation	, <b>!</b>		consent	Davi	LIBY	2H;	
Facility Address:	10090	Waterman	Rd. Elk	Grove 956	24		Ka	uhu r	THEOD	7, 0	be
Name(s) Materials Ob	Amount Location			Name(s) of Hazardous Materials Observed (previous)			Ame	ount	Location		
1. MUYLITH	BUNG	, chub)	1x219	al	18	1. amul	W. N	(Psilln	3,29	5gl	
2. Wes			2x 250	al	1:	2. PC-11	oby (pr	'A)	90,15	sal	
3. Vater (	142 ta	nc)		,	1:	3. W/W	ton 4	1	/PAIL		
4. emilio		-	YHUUN	DANA)	1	1011	W		PAIL	·	
5. ((	-		1411001	ind	1	5. Sha	i ash	CO A	ioal	· '. II	
6. (1			929001		10	s. aust	Nova	(Water)	IYAI	•	
7. MCA (37	1)	1,554	14800M	1	1	7. SBACK	OMANIC	<u> </u>	3250		
8 Votest -	710	X	1,400	^	18	B.		- <del>-</del>		,	
9. Notuct	104 (7	201)	) x 04000 2 19.								
10. XCL	<u> </u>	7017	12400	Λ	20	0.		,			-
Emerg.	Emerg. Shutoff	Labels	Absorb.	Dumpster / Lid	MSDS	Permit/ Fees Pd	НМР	Training	Disposal records	EPA ID	# Owner Info
Yes P	9		O	Q	4	Ψ	9	U	4	Ų	4
No	,	(4)									
NOTES: 🎉 🙏	OWINU	=42a	NIONS			J	Se: N	fety c	omplia	ne	
								24/7	tauit	ч	_
plabul big	"EMA	g" poly.	time		#)			<u> </u>			charmnes
+34245 h	les in b	mys (r	White)	-nutla	edel			tanus		reation	<u>( 1)</u>
VXVIS		11. 11	umonu	<u> </u>			ann	d30	)'F		-
10x275 en			f p 1 6	f. A'	۸., ۸.,			24. 1561.		1	
manied late	y gols	DUIL	ult by	1 JA 910	ywe n			unfly			
STORWATER:	MAN			. na/A		<u>u</u>	rend A	pr ~ 100	ond I w	MAROL	z.rack
STROUGHTH SAPIVE	11/1/0/V	<u>rty xwby</u> Mr S	y ever	y bylin.		$\partial D_i$	emins	( rr/v	א ינייטן	More	-change
	es 201		n'it af	fixed to	<del></del>			(HW)?		YVVY	- C W YC
——————————————————————————————————————	ect for		· · · · · · · · ·	11/20-10	,	<u> </u>	CMINO	·			
C:\Documents and S	ettings\BahrF	₹\Desktop\Note	es. Blank H	W.HM.doc							

### HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FACILITY INSPECTION NOTES Page of OBP OWG OTP OUST Ouw OSW OREINSPECTION Facility Type: OAST 05/1/0/11 Inspection Date: FA0010441 Facility ID #: Specialist: Rebecca Knoche Facility Name: Paramount Petroleum Corporation consent: 10090 Waterman Rd. Elk Grove 95624 Facility Address: Name(s) of Hazardous Name(s) of Hazardous Location Amount Location Amount Materials Observed (previous) Materials Observed (previous) BD 187 X18 15. 3 / asymaix 3×10,010/pxm4 16. CLOVAIX 7. 17. η 2x 100, Wallanys 1 8. 18. 3×100 6000 P. 9. 19. 5X SUBBAN 10. [[ 20. 7 x 3000 launa Emerg. Emerg. Dumpster Permit/ Disposal Owner M **MSDS** Labels Absorb. **HMP** Training EPAID# Shutoff / Lid Fees Pd records info Equip. Yes No - emploises gut reclaimed redainer NOTES: MUDGE are poline STORMWATER:

C:\Documents and Settings\BahrR\Desktop\Notes. Blank HW.HM.doc

	HAZARDO	OUS WASTE	FACILIT	Y INSF	PECTION	NOTES (c	ontinued)	Page 3 of	- 4			
Facility ID #:	FA00104	41		<del> </del>	EPA ID No:				(✓) status	6h)		
			C' A' R	0 0	0 0 4	4 5 5		CESQG	Osog	<b>Annually</b>		
Hazardous wa	_	red (previous / In	Y sneet)	¥ <b>}</b> 4€‴	nount On-Site	•	Location		Monthly	Annually		
1 000	perior	James	<u> </u>	500	x 400 dr							
LATTIA	<u>~ 1104</u>	B (aud	1S) (	1lox4	1550	-0						
	10-	woold.	··									
	in white		MN?	W	myl							
Vapy 1	Lamer	1 retain	( MM?	[y=	359 <u>L</u>							
LIKIN.	- Clare	_U_		10	1055/10							
1,00	water	, ,,,	Q. (	10 v	(5)							
1ab u	-			146	h,							
	Jues (C		-	(10	30pc							
	DIS	SPOSAL REC	ORDS (us	e contir	uation she	et if addition	nal space is	s needed)				
HAULER NAME &			VASTE	o comi	Date	Amount	Date	Amount	Date	Amount		
Shfetnell	nen.	Mutsu	nonor	-	12/20/10	201001	10/15/10	40161	ĺ			
		100	<b>U</b> -(									
Clean Hair	2/()(	wade soli	d (ontain	alaky	4/18/11	21340165						
				•	' '				i			
Ponder		transfa	r w/ CIP	(K	4/10	106/5/103						
1 * 00		11191310	<u> </u>	<i>V</i>	File	MA 1-21.03			1			
\( \)		را در ا	المن		6/23/10	104	4/10/14		<u> </u>	-		
		oilyde	211(00)		120/10	107	יווטון		<del>                                     </del>			
	-								(a)	- 1		
		non late	st own	npv	W15/10	Legelsky	10/17/10	3900gl	6/10/10	3400gcl		
4		Asphalt.	emulsion	M621	5/13/10	2800gl	6/17/10	Wough	5/11/10	44Wgl		
					stoko	44Wal		,	,	'		
	,							,				
NOTES:					1	1		<del></del>				
PPH - pu	Kranam	Micaux										
And the	0 - 11	اممدليد	A Lak.									

# TRADE SECRET MATERIAL(S) FACILITY INSPECTION/SURVEY NOTES, continued

Facility ID: FAOULUY

Page of \_\_\_\_\_

Date:

	Name(s) of Hazardous Materials Observed	Amount	Location
1	MUL DN: 11-1 amminia-like	1x Leveral	
2	QT3 pM-11-5 (jm)	1x 6000gel 1x 6000gel 1x275gel	·
3	BitUsperse 4403	1x215gil	·
4		,	
5		•	
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
17			
18			
19			
20			
		-	
	<u> </u>		
		·	
L <u>-</u>		t	